

Alachua County, FL

Agenda Item Summary

File #: 25-00232 Agenda Date: 4/8/2025

Agenda Item Name:

Alachua County Housing Authority Board Appointment

Presenter:

Ron Hall, Alachua County Housing Authority Board

Description:

Alachua County Housing Authority Board Appointment

Recommended Action:

Appoint one alternate member with a term ending July 31, 2027.

Prior Board Motions:

N/A

Fiscal Note:

N/A

Strategic Guide:

Housing

Background:

The Housing Authority Board is charged with maintaining the policy and fiduciary responsibilities pertaining to the Alachua County Housing Authority. The Alachua County Housing Authority is an independent legal entity created by State Statute. By Special Act of the Florida State Legislature in 1972, Housing Authority Board members are appointed by the Board of County Commissioners. The Housing Authority Board meets on the first Wednesday of each month. Meetings begin at 5:00 p.m. and are held at the Alachua County Housing Authority, 703 NE 1st Street, Gainesville.